Division of Commercial Fisheries Sam Rabung, Director

King Salmon Office PO Box 37 King Salmon, AK 99613 PO Box 115526 Juneau, AK 99811-5526 www.adfg.alaska.gov

Alaska Department of Fish and Game

Doug Vincent-Lang, Commissioner

CONTACT:

Travis Elison, Naknek-Kvichak Area Biologist Aaron Tiernan, Egegik/Ugashik Area Biologist

(907) 246-3341

Advisory Announcement

For Immediate Release: June 22, 2023

Time: 12:00 p.m.

Bristol Bay Eastside Salmon Update #9

This is the Alaska Department of Fish & Game in King Salmon with an update for permit holders in the Naknek-Kvichak District. The time is 12:00 noon and the date is Thursday, June 22, 2023.

Naknek Tower cumulative escapement through June 21 is 210 sockeye salmon. Cumulative harvest through June 21 is 10,500 fish.

Naknek-Kvichak District fishermen should stand by at 12:00 noon Friday, June 23 for a possible short notice announcement.

This has been the Alaska Dept. of Fish & Game in King Salmon.